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COMMITTED TO A SHARED VISION OF ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE, SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, CREATIVE

EXPRESSION, AND ATHLETIC DEVELOPMENT 

2024-25 PARENT & STUDENT SCHOOL ENGAGEMENT OPPORTUNITIES 

BACK TO SCHOOL NIGHT 
Wednesday, August 28, 2024 

5:00 PM “Meet and Greet” in the Wilson Gym followed by Classroom Visits at 5:45 PM 

COFFEE WITH THE PRINCIPAL in Media Center Hosted by Principal, Dr. Danielle Kenfield 

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 @ 6:30 PM 
 Student Safety 

• School Emergency Response Plan

• Bullying Prevention Plan

• Online/Social Media Safety

Tues., September 10, 2024 @ 6:30 PM 
 Emotional Health and Wellness 

• Managing Stress

• Cultivating Healthy Relationships

• School Resources

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 @ 6:30 PM 
The State of College Admissions  

• College Choice and Fit

• High Stakes Exams & Admissions

• Tips for Writing the College Essay

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 @ 6:30 PM 
Strategizing the 4-Year Course Plan 

• Are You College & Career Ready?

• Evaluating Your Transcript

• Making Decisions for 2025-26

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 @ 6:30 PM 
Everything Seniors 

• Graduation & Senior Regalia

• Senior Awards & Scholarships

• End of Year Activities

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 6:30 PM 
The State of the School 

• Review of Achievements & Gaps

• Goal Setting for 2025-26

• Improvement Recommendations

GRADE LEVEL PARENT MEETINGS in Media Center Hosted by Wilson Counselors 

Seniors Juniors Sophomores Freshmen 

August 29, 2024 
6:30 PM 

September 19, 2024 
6:30 PM 

October 2, 2024 
6:30 PM 

August 15, 2024 
6:30 PM 

COLLEGE and CAREER FAIR 
Saturday, September 14, 2024 

10:00 AM – 1:30 PM @ La Puente High School 

SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL in Media Center Hosted by Assistant Principal, Mr. David Purcey 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 
3:30 PM 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 
3:30 PM 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 
3:30 PM 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 
3:30 PM 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 
3:30 PM 

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 (if needed) 
3:30 PM 

ENGLISH LEARNER ADVISORY COMMITTEE in Conference Room Hosted by Assistant Principal, Dr. Karen Ho 

Monday, August 26, 2024 
9:00 AM 

Monday, September 16, 2024 
9:00 AM 

Monday, October 21, 2024 
9:00 AM 

Monday, January 27, 2025 
9:00 AM 

Monday, March 10, 2025 
9:00 AM 

Monday, April 28, 2025 
9:00 AM 

SCHOOL SITE SAFETY COMMITTEE  in Media Center Hosted by Assistant Principal, Mr. Jan Hopp 

September 5, 2024 
3:30 PM 

October 24, 2024 
3:30 PM 

February 27, 2024 
3:30 PM 

March 27, 2025 
3:30 PM 

ANNUAL TITLE I and ENGLISH LEARNER MEETING Hosted by Assistant Principal, Dr. Karen Ho 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 @ 9:00 AM in Media Center Wednesday, August 21, 2024 @ 6:30 PM in Media Center 
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